]
MAYO CLINIC

Mayo Medical Laboratories

1-800-533-1710

FEE CHANGE

REFERRAL
NOTIFICATION DATE: September 10, 2013

EFFECTIVE DATE:

**UPDATE**

October 1, 2013

On September 6, 2013, we were notified by Athena Diagnostics of a clerical error in the
contracted price listing they provided to us. Please see the attached fees which will be Effective
October 1, 2013. Please disregard the fee updates Athena Diagnostics previously provided to
Mayo Medical Laboratories that were communicated on September 5, 2013. We apologize for
any re-work this clerical error at Athena Diagnostics may have caused your staff and operations.

In addition, other Athena Diagnostics test fees may also change. For specific Athena Diagnostics
fees contact Mayo Laboratory Inquiry.

NOTE: Athena has not communicated any related CPT Code changes.

Communicated on 9/5 Effective 10/1/2013

TEST SECONDARY CURRENT NEW NEW
ID ID TEST NAME FEE FEE FEE
Autosomal Dominant Ataxia
FADAE | 91584 | Evaluation $8,920.00 $9,410.00 $9,410.00
ADmark Phospho-Tau/Total-
Tau/Ab42 CSF Analysis &
FADMK | 91925 | Interpretation (Symptomatic) $949.37 $1,105.00 $1,185.00
ADmark ApoE Genotype Analysis
FAPG 91347 | & Interpretation (Symptomatic) $341.60 $525.00 $540.00
FCCEV | 57461 | Complete CADASIL Evaluation $2,691.45 $3,015.00 $3,195.00
Complete Myotonic Dystrophy
FCMD | 91452 | Evaluation $1,284.35 $1,365.00 $1,365.00
FDM1 91592 | DM1 DNA $411.96 $720.00 $745.00
FDYS 91634 | Dysferlin $688.35 $760.00 $785.00
$676.17; if $910.00; if $910.00; if
Complete DMD Evaluation - Reflexed add | reflexed add | reflexed add
FFDMC | 91581 | Females $3809.44 $4250.00 $4250.00
FHME 57485 | Hemiplegic Migraine Evaluation $2,996.24 $3,525.00 $3,635.00
NAbFeron (IFN-B) Neutralizing
FINA 91447 | Antibody $862.23 $956.20 $985.30
Limb Girdle Muscular Dystrophy
FLIMB | 91635 | Evaluation $9,675.00 | $10,020.00 $9,990.00
$554.34; if $910.00; if $910.00; if
reflexed add | reflexed add | reflexed add
FMDMC | 91578 | Complete DMD Evaluation-Males | $3931.27 $4250.00 $4250.00
FMUSK | 91445 | MuSK Antibody $833.69 $935.00 $995.00
Partial DMD Deletion/Duplication
FPDF 91577 | - Females only $676.17 $910.00 $910.00
Partial DMD
FPDM 91576 | Deletion/Duplication-Males only $580.81 $910.00 $910.00




PMP22 Duplication/Deletion

FPMP 91590 | DNA $721.52 $960.00 $960.00

FRECM | 91892 | Recombx MaTa Antibody Test $433.06 $570.00 $595.00
Spinocerebellar Ataxia (SCA)

FSCALl | 91585 | Typel $440.10 $515.00 $530.00
Spinocerebellar Ataxia (SCA)

FSCA3 | 91587 | Type3 $440.10 $530.00 $545.00
Spinocerebellar Ataxia (SCA)

FSCA6 | 91588 | Type 6 $440.10 $540.00 $555.00
Spinal Muscular Atrophy

FSMA 91591 | Diagnostic Test $626.68 $623.50 $623.50
Spinal Muscular Atrophy Carrier

FSMAC |57189 | Test $626.68 $623.50 $623.50
SensoriMotor Neuropathy Profile

FSMN 91449 | Complete $2,020.75 $2,391.00 $2,513.85

FSULF | 90072 | Sulfatide Autoantibody Test $376.77 $434.50 $448.15

QUESTIONS: Contact Mary Erath, MML Referrals Supervisor
Telephone: 800-533-1710




